www.wtsensor.com 1
PCL-V10  와류 유량계
특징:
■ 선진적 회로 디자인, 회로
기판에는 마이크로 전력 앰프와
전류 출력 기능이 있음.
■ 측정 범위가 넓음
■ 유량에 따른 4mA ~ 20mA

와류 유량계의 정상적인 작동에 영향을 미칩니다.
www.wtsensor.com 8
주문 방법
PCL-V10-M1  T1 DN100    P16    CO1     I1     CG1B1    EX0
code Explosion-proof
EX0 No explosion proof
EX1 flameproof
Code
Power supply and
output (without
compensation)
Code
Power supply and
output(withcompensation)
CG1B
1
24VDC，4～20mA DG1B9 24VDC，4～20mA+pulse
CG1B
9
24VDC ， 4 ～
20mA+pulse
DG2B12
3.6V lithium battery,
RS485+pulse
CG1B
10
24VDC,4 ～
20mA+pulse+RS48
5 DG2B13
3.6V lithium battery power
supply
CG2B1
1
3.6V lithium battery,
RS485
RS485+pulse+current(thre
e-wire system)
CG2B
12
3.6Vlithium battery，
RS485+ pulse
Code Installation method Code Installation method
I1 all-in-onewith display I2 All-in-one without display
Code Compensation method Code Compensation method
CO1 No compensation CO3 Single temperature compensation
CO2 Single pressure compensation CO4
Temperature and pressure
compensation
Code preset pressure Code preset pressure
P40 4.0MPa P16 1.6MPa
P25 2.5MPa
Code Measuring pipe diameter
DNxx The code of DNxx means that the inner diameter of the measuring tube is xx
Co
de
medium temperature Code
medium
temperature
Code medium temperature
T1 -40℃～80℃ T2 -40℃～250℃ T3 -40℃～350℃
Code Measuring medium Code Measuring medium Code Measuring medium
M1 Liquid M2 Gas M3 Steam
PCL
-V10
Integrated flange- clampedvortex flowmeter (piezoelectric)
예: PCL-V10-M1T1DN100P16CO1I1CG1B1EX0
모델 설명:
PCL-V10 일체형 플랜지 클램프식 와류계(압전식), 측정 매체는 액체, 매체의 온도는 -40℃~80℃,
측정 파이프 직경은 DN100, 정격 압력은 1.6MPa, 제품은 온압 보상이 없고 설치 방법은
일체형으로 디스플레이 포함되며 전원 공급 및 출력은 24VDC 및 4~20mA, 방폭 요구 사항이